
ASCNE Show Results Summer Colors of HMM Friday June 8, 2007 
Judge: Emmy Adasiewicz 

Junior Showmanship (7) 
8-12 Nov Jr. (4) Lily Menches – Reserve Junior Handler 
13-17 Open Sr (3) Morgan Hubbard – Best Junior Handler 

Puppies (7) 
2-4 PD (4) Stonecircle Criminal Speed – M/T. Lambert – Best of Breed Puppy 
4-6 PD (1) Sonrisehill Maker’s Mark – B.Dean/F.Haskins 
2-4 PB (2) Harmony Hill Puppy – H.Braddock  - Best Opposite Puppy 

Altered Dogs (3) 
BBX (1) Overboard Command at Sea JS-E RS-O GS-O OTDds STDc – P/S.Dolan- Reserve 
Open Blue (1) Kinnebrook Blues Train – A.Lake – Winners Dog/Best Opposite 
Open Black (1) Katahdin Catch Me if you Can – C. Farrar 

Altered Bitches (3)  
BBX (1) Harmony Hill’s Patty La Bell – K.Dalke – Winners Bitch/Best of Winners 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hill’s All Revved Up – K.Norris 
Open Black (1) Copper Hills Who’s that Girl – S./J.Concannon/K.Hubbard – Reserve WB 

Best of Breed   (1) Bitch 
A-Ch. Buff Cap Ballyhoo – N.Gagnon 

Dogs (14)  
6-9 (2) Cowboys Ransom Note – D.Witham 
9-12 (2) Harmony Hills Smooth Ride – K.Dalke – Reserve Winners Dog 
BBX (1) ABPOPA After All Terminal Point – K.Norris/A.Dyches 
Open Blue (3) Vinelakes Smoke and Mirrors – S/J.Landry 
Open Black (5) Misty Acres Penastars Fury – P.Gagnon/B.Lovelette/C.Porter – Winners 
Dog/Best Opposite 
Open Red (1) Unleashed Caught Red Handed – F.Guerra 

Bitches (14)  
6-9 (2) Stormridge Isn’t it Obvious – K.Dalke 
9-12 (5) Kylin’s Soakin up the Sun – K.Fretz/L.Caswell – Winners Bitch/BOW/Best of 
Breed 
AmBred (1) Harmony Hill Elan Ever After – A.Bushee/H.Braddock 
BBX (1) Foxfire’s Hot Summer Night – S.Winters/M.McDonough – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Blue (2) Kinnebrook Take a Look – L.Whitlock 
Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks All A Flame – C.Booth/S.Ruppel 
Open Black (1) Peppertrees Cookies and Cream – M.Lambert 
Open Red (1) Buff Cap My Valentine – N.Gagnon 

Best of Breed  (3) Dogs    (1) Bitch 



ASCNE Show Results Summer Colors of HMM Saturday AM June 9, 2007 
Judge: Susan Moorehead 

Junior Showmanship (9) 
8-12 Nov Jr. (4) Katherine Menches 
13-17 Nov Sr (3) Chelsea Grenier 
13-17  Open Sr (2) Kaylene Scotton – Best Junior Handler  
Reserve Junior– Morgan Hubbard 

Puppies (13)  
2-4 PD (6) Kinnebrook Blue Waters – A.Lake 
4-6 PD (2) Sonrisehill Maker’s Mark – B.Dean/F.Haskins – Best Opposite Puppy 
2-4 PB (3) Halifax Make Believe – F.Swanson 
4-6 PB (2) Hemlocks Pipin Hot – S.Ruppel – Best of Breed Puppy 

Veterans 
7-10 Dog (2) Ch. Hemlocks Soar N Hi Hawk – S.Ruppel 
10+ Dog (1) Ch.Heatherhills Logan Express – S.Ruppel – Best of Breed Veteran 
10+ Bitch(1) Harmony Hills Patty La Bell – K.Dalke – Best Opposite Veteran 

Altered Dogs (4)  
12-18 (1) Punchline Flye N Chigger – G.Reidy 
AmBred (1) Hemlocks Flamin Damin – S.Grenier 
BBX (1) Overboard Command At Sea JS-E RS-O GS-O OTDsd STDd- P/S.Dolan 
WD/BOW/BOS 
Open Blue (1) Kinnebrook Blues Train – A.Lake – Reserve Winners Dog 

Altered Bitches (5)  
12-18 (1) Terra Blue Cuchi Cuchi – S.DiDonna 
BBX (1) Harmony Hills Patty La Bell – K.Dalke – Winners Bitch 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up – K.Norris 
Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks Which Spot – S.Ruppel/M. Sabrowske – Reserve 
Open Black (1) Mariners Tillerman – K.Miller 

Best of Breed Altered  (1) Dog      (1) Bitch 
A-Ch. Buff Cap Ballyhoo – N.Gagnon 

Dogs (18) 
6-9 (2) Cowboys Ransom Note – D.Witham – Winners Dog 
9-12 (2) Harmony Hills Smooth Ride – K.Dalke 
12-18 (1) Hemlocksfrontpagenews@SilverCity – B.Dean/K.Chouinard 
AmBred (1) Gatorheavens Luck of the Draw – J.Murphy/J.Pusz 
Open Blue (3) Vinelakes Smoke and Mirrors – S/J.Landry 
Open Red Merle (1) Buff Cap Cowboys Like Us – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Black (6) Misty Acres Pentastar Fury – P.Gagnon/B.Lovelette/C.Porter – Reserve 
Winners Dog 
Open Red (2) Unleashed Caught Red Handed – F.Guerra 



Bitches (19)  
6-9 (2) Stormridge Isn’t It Obvious – K.Dalke 
9-12 (5) Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
AmBred (2) Harmonyhill Elan Ever After – A.Bushee/H.Braddock 
Open Blue (4) Foxfire’s Hot Summer Night – S.Winters/M.McDonough  
Open Red Merle ( 1) Hemlocks All A Flame – C.Booth/S.Ruppel 
Open Black (4) Paradox Party Wish – J.Darlington – Winners Bitch/BOW 
Open Red (1) Buff Cap My Valentine – N.Gagnon – Reserve Winners Bitch 

Best of Breed     (6) Dogs     (1) Bitch 
Ch.Hearthsides Standing Ovation – K.Francis/K.Gaunt 

Best Opposite 
Ch. Harmony Hills Park Ave – K.Dalke 

Obedience – Judge: Sandra Walker  
Novice B – Golden Retriever  (197) Abalee’s Wish Upon a Star – C.Giordano – High In Trial 
Novice A – Labrador Retriever (187.5) Caernac’s Ms Action – H.McGuire 
Open B – Australian Shepherd (188.5) Geigers Teaberry Echo UDX RS-E JV-E GV-E – 
K/S.Geiger 
Open A – Australian Shepherd (180) Brookwoods Tugboat CD – A.Landry 
HIT Aussie – (193.5) Cadence Wind in the Willows – D.Hakala  



Show Results Summer Colors of HMM Saturday PM. June 9, 2007 
Judge: Sandra Walker  

Junior Showmanship (10) 
6-7 Sub Junior – (1) Alexis Reidy 
8-12 Nov. Jr. – (4) Katherine Menches 
13-17 Nov Sr – (3) Chelsea Grenier – Reserve Junior 
13-17 Open Sr. – (2) Morgan Hubbard – Best Junior Handler 

Puppies (13)  
2-4 PD (5) Kinnebrook Blue Waters – A.Lake – Best of Breed Puppy 
4-6 PD (1) Sonrisehill Makers Mark – B.Dean/F.Haskins 
2-4 PB (5) Halifax Make Believe – F.Swanson – Best Opposite 
4-6 PB (2) Hemlocks Pipin Hot – S.Ruppel 

Altered Dogs (3)  
AmBred (1) Hemlocks Flamin Damin – S.Grenier 
BBX (1) Overboard Command At Sea  RS-O JS-E GS-O OTDds STDc-P/S.Dolan – Reserve 
Winners Dog 
Open Blue (1) Kinnebrook Blues Train – Winners Dog/Best of Winners 

Altered Bitches (8)  
12-18 (1) Terra Blue Cuchi Cuchi – S.DiDonna 
BBX (1) Harmony Hills Patty La Bell – K.Dalke – Winners Bitch 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up- K.Norris 
Open Red Merle (3) Hemlocks Which Spot – S.Ruppel/M.Sabrowske 
Open Black (2) Mariners Tillerman – K.Miller – Reserve Winners Bitch 

Best of Breed    (1) Dog     (1) Bitch 
A-Ch. Buff Cap Ballyhoo – N.Gagnon 

Best Opposite 
A.Ch. Briarcliff Classic Jewel – K.Scotton 

Dogs (15)  
6-9 (2) Cowboy’s Ransom Note – D.Witham 
9-12 (1) Harmony Hills Smooth Ride – K.Dalke – Winners Dog 
AmBred (1) Gator Heavens Luck of the Draw – J.Murphy/J.Pusz 
BBX ( 1) Abpopa After All Terminal Point – K.Norris/A.Dyches 
Open Blue (2) Buff Cap Sterling – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Red Merle (1) Buff Cap Cowboys Like Us – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Black (6) Misty Acres Pentastar Fury – P.Gagnon/B.Lovelette/C.Porter – Reserve 
Winners Dog 
Open Red (1) Unleashed Caught Red Handed – F.Guerra 

Bitches (15)  
6-9 (2) Stormridge Isn’t It Obvious- K.Dalke 
9-12 (4) Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun – L.Caswell/K.Fretz 



BBX (1) Crofton It’s My Tern – L.Braun/M.Ferentino 
Open Blue (4) Foxfire’s Hot Summer Night – S.Winters/M.McDonough – Winners 
Bitch/BOW/BOS 
Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks All Aflame – C.Booth/S.Ruppel 
Open Black (2) Montrose Amazing Grace – L.Ziesing/J.Kelsey Jones 
Open Red (1) Buff Cap My Valentine – N.Gagnon 
Reserve – Kylin’s Ice Blue Eaglett -.L.Caswell/N.Fretz 

Best Of Breed   (3) Dogs        (1) Bitch 
Ch.Crofton Hide & Seek -.L.Braun/M.Ferentino  



ASCNE Show Results Summer Colors of HMM Sunday June 10, 2007 
Judge: Glenda Stephenson 

Juniors (9)  
8-12 Nov Jr. (4) Katherine Menches – Reserve Junior 
13-17 Nov Sr. (2) Chelsea Grenier 
13-17 Open Sr (3) Morgan Hubbard – Best Junior Handler 

Puppies (7)  
2-4 PD (4) Briarcliff Street Sense – D.Johnson/S.Ruppel\ 
4-6 PD (1) Sonrisehill Makers Mark – B.Dean/F.Haskins – Best of Breed  
2-4 PB (1) Halifax Make Believe – F.Swanson – Best Opposite 
4-6 PB (1) Hemlocks Pipin Hot – S.Ruppel 

Altered Dogs (3)  
AmBred (1) Hemlocks Flamin Damin – S.Grenier 
BBX (1) Overboard Command At Sea RS-O JS-E GS-E STDc OTDsd – P/S.Dolan Winners 
Dog/BOS 
Open Black (1) Katahdin Catch Me if You Can – C.Farrar – Reserve Winners Dog 

Altered Bitches (3)  
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up – K.Norris 
Open Black (1) Mariners Tillerman- K.Miller – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Red (1) Crofton Look Who’s Talking – C.Bessette – Winners Bitch/BOW/Best of 
Breed 

Dogs (17)  
6-9 (3) Cowboys Ransom Note – D.Witham – Reserve Winners Dog 
9-12 (1) Muddy Feet All or Nothing – L.Liebernow/A.Bushee 
12-18 (1) Hemlocksfrontpagenews@SilverCity – B.Dean/K.Chouinard 
BBX (1) Abpopa After All Terminal Point – K.Norris/A.Dyches 
Open Blue (3) Vinelakes Smoke and Mirrors – J/S.Landry 
Open Red Merle ( 1) Buff Cap Cowboys Like Us – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Black (6) Lauric’s Whodunit – S.Ruppel/S.Richard – Winners Dog/Best Opposite Sex 
Open Red (1) Unleashed Caught Red Handed – F.Guerra 

Bitches (18) 
6-9 (3) Stormridge Isn’t It Obvious – K.Dalke 
9-12 (4) Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
AmBred (2) Harmony Hill Elan Ever After – A.Bushee/H.Braddock 
BBX (2) Foxfire’s Hot Summer Night – S.Winters/M.McDonough – Winners Bitch/BOW/Best 
of Breed 
Open Blue (3) Kylin’s Ice Blue Eaglett – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks All A Flame- C.Booth/S.Ruppel 
Open Black (2) Cossacks Crystal – V.Suprenant/C.Grenier 
Open Red (1) Buff Cap My Valentine – N.Gagnon – Reserve Winners Bitch 



Obedience       Judge: Don Thorton 
Novice A (171) Australian Shepherd – Chevy’s Rusty Pickup – C.Brown 
Novice B (197) Abalee’s Wish Upon A Star – C.Giordano – High in Trial 
Open B (190) Australian Shepherd – Geigers Teaberry Echo UDX RS-E JV-E GV-E  
S/K.Geiger 
HIT Aussie – (194) Propwash Cloverhill Zorada – D.Barrett 
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